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PT GOTO GOJEK TOKOPEDIA TBK - SHAREHOLDERS OWNERSHIP AS OF 31 March 2023

Category

National Investors
Indonesian Individuals
Cooperative
Foundation

Pension Fund
Insurance

Bank

Enterprises (this includes, among others, (i) limilited liabilities companies
such as investment companies, securities companies, private companies
and publicly listed companies, (i) limited partnerships, (iii) firms)

Treasury Shares
Mutual Funds
Total National Investors

Foreign Investors
Foreign Individuals
Foreign Entities:
GOTO PEOPLEVERSE FUND
GOVERNMENT OF SINGAPORE
SVF GT SUBCO (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.-27003 4000
TAOBAO CHINA HOLDING LIMITED
Others (each owns <5% ownership)
Total Foreign Investors

Total Shareholders

Total Shareholders

308,093
5

13

54

104

226

1

173
308,670

1,056
1
1
1
1

381
1,441

310,111

Shares

111,254,809,433
6,050,200
486,391,476
2,448,686,299
28,506,078,244
51,902,565

84,310,687,038
10,264,665,616
23,183,063,305
260,512,334,176

5,448,927,606

79,930,145,550
65,777,911,025
92,290,598,828
104,731,124,993
575,672,887,324
923,851,595,326

1,184,363,929,502

Composition (%)

9.39363%
0.00051%
0.04107%
0.20675%
2.40687%
0.00438%

7.11865%
0.86668%
1.95743%
21.99597%

0.46007%

6.74878%
5.55386%
7.79242%
8.84282%
48.60608%
78.00403%

100.00000%



