PT GOTO GOJEK TOKOPEDIA TBK - SHAREHOLDERS OWNERSHIP AS OF 31 March 2023

Category	Total Shareholders	Shares	Composition (%)
National Investors			
1 Indonesian Individuals	308,093	111,254,809,433	9.39363%
2 Cooperative	5	6,050,200	0.00051%
3 Foundation	13	486,391,476	0.04107%
4 Pension Fund	54	2,448,686,299	0.20675%
5 Insurance	104	28,506,078,244	2.40687%
6 Bank	1	51,902,565	0.00438%
7 Enterprises (this includes, among others, (i) limilited liabilities companies such as investment companies, securities companies, private companies		0.4 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0	7.4.0570/
and publicly listed companies, (ii) limited partnerships, (iii) firms)	226	84,310,687,038	7.11865%
8 Treasury Shares	1	10,264,665,616	0.86668%
9 Mutual Funds	173	23,183,063,305	1.95743%
Total National Investors	308,670	260,512,334,176	21.99597%
Foreign Investors			
10 Foreign Individuals	1,056	5,448,927,606	0.46007%
11 Foreign Entities:			
GOTO PEOPLEVERSE FUND	1	79,930,145,550	6.74878%
GOVERNMENT OF SINGAPORE	1	65,777,911,025	5.55386%
SVF GT SUBCO (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD27003 4000	1	92,290,598,828	7.79242%
TAOBAO CHINA HOLDING LIMITED	1	104,731,124,993	8.84282%
Others (each owns <5% ownership)	381	575,672,887,324	48.60608%
Total Foreign Investors	1,441	923,851,595,326	78.00403%
Total Shareholders	310,111	1,184,363,929,502	100.00000%